
I SP 0.1 ONTAT1 ODEoAG OAMENDNENT OISOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I NO. 1. CONTRACT E

2 AMENDMEN'JMODIFICATJ NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (if appkabb)

m004 See block 16c. HR-11-381 I
10/01/2011

6 ISSUEPBY CODE 3100 7.AOMINISTEREOBY (If other than ltem 6) CODE 3100

U .. liuclearegulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Din . cf ContiCts Div. Of Contracts
Athn: Chris Vlston (301) 492-3692 Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Mail Etop: TV-01-BlOM
Washirgton, r 20555 Washington, DC 20555

6 NAME AND A)ORESS OF ,NTRACTOR (No., streel, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

FPMI SOAUTIONS INC.
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

101 QUA.,ITY CI:STE 110 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
GS15F0070K NRC-DR-38-10-700

HUNTSVILE AL :8064534
10. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE X

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The abole numben solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 7is extended, []isnotextende.

Offers munt acknowige receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) B• conpleting Ites 8 and 15, and returning _ Copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submited; or (dy separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT I BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT III REJECTIN OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegran or letter, ovided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date s)ecified.

12, ACCOUNTIN3 AND APPRIRIATION DATA (if requred)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS (HANGE ORni IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

S. THE A3OVE NUMBED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chatrres in paying office. apropriation date. etc.)
SET FOFrH IN ITEM 'PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b).

C. THIS 1UPPLEMENI AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHEi (Specify typf modiflcation &Wd authorilty)

x

E. IMPORTANT: . ontractor [] is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMEND.NT/MODIFICATION (Oganizad by UCF section headings, including solicitailon/contlact subject maftr where feasible.)

The purpose of tUs modification number 004 is to change the project officer from Dawn Powell to Gillian M. Mart;in

Period of Perforince: Marcb 1, 2010 - December 31, 2011 lunchanged)

Total Cei'ing Pr•e: $2,218,592.00 (unchanged)

Total Obl:gation$1,460,721.00 (unchanged)

Please see contitation page for specific changes.

Except as proyfdal hereon. all Its and conditions of the document referenced n It0rn 9A or 1OA, as 1ce1retr0ro chtenged. remains unchanged and in full force and affect

15A NAME AND ITLE OF StGR (Type or print) I1A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Sheila Bumpass

Contracting Officer

15S. CONTRACTSR/OFFEROI 15C. DATE SIGNED Isa. 16UC SIGNED

(Signatur Orson authonzed to sign) 1 . 1 W 'a /

NSN 7540.01-"52.5070 r TARng FORM 30 'REV! ID-03

PREVIOUS EOTION NOT UBLE

EMPLf, - ADU- REVIEW OOMPLETh
Prscrnbed by GSA - FAR (48 CFRI 53.241



NRC-DR-38-10-700
M004

Page 2 of 2

DESCRIPTIO10F MODIFICATION:

The purpose for iodification number 004 is to:
1. Change ta Project Officer

As a result of th modification:

1. Gilian M.Aartin has replaced Dawn Powell as the HR Project Officer

Base Per)d: Ma:h 1, 2010 - December 31, 2011 (unchanged)
Total Con:ract CUing Amount: $2,218,592.00 (unchanged)
Total Obligated Pnount: $1,460,721.00 (unchanged)

All other terms and conditions remain the same.


